506046709 05/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6093423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RING INC.	04/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RING LLC
Street Address:	1523 26TH STREET
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16391470
Patent Number:	10284792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ERIC J. MAIERS

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DR., SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	174695.020300-76US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. MAIERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Maiers/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RINGINC_RINGLLC#page1.tif source=RINGINC_RINGLLC#page2.tif source=RINGINC_RINGLLC#page3.tif

PATENT 506046709 REEL: 052582 FRAME: 0967

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RING INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RING INC." TO "RING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 11:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20182637981

Authentication: 202500527 Date: 04-12-18

PATENT REEL: 052582 FRAME: 0968 STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:32 AM 04/12/2018
FILED 11:32 AM 04/12/2018
SR 20182637981 - File Number 5363072

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where Ring Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is July 8, 2013.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ring Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Ring LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- One share of Common Stock of the Corporation, which constitutes all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion, will be converted at the effective time into a 100% Percentage Interest in the Limited Liability Company.
- 7) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company is to become effective as of 3:01 a.m. ET on _____April 13_____, 2018.

[Signature Page Follows]

Document 2.1.3 4847-7601-9039.v2 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on April 6, 2018

RING INC.

Peter brawiec

By: Name: Peter Krawiec

Title: President and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (RING INC.)

Document 2.1.3 4847-7601-9039.v2

> PATENT REEL: 052582 FRAME: 0970